9-30
Zerohal 100G
Low-Fire-Hazard Wire and Cable
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters Canada: +1 (905) 475-6222 UK: +44 (0) 800-267666
Revised 5-12 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Mexico/C. Am.: +52 (0) 55-1106-0800 France: +33 (0) 1-3420-8686
Specifications subject Latin/S. Am.: +54 (0) 11-4733-2200 Netherlands: +31 (0) 73-6246-999
www.te.com to change. USA: +1 (800) 522-6752 Germany: +49 (0) 6251-133-1999 China: +86 (0) 400-820-6015
Applications

behavior requirements of
VG 95218-20, Type E.
Ordering Information
Conductor Insulated Wire
Nominal Stranding Diameter Maximum Diameter Maximum
Cross No. x nom. Resistance Weight VG 95218
Sectional Dia. (mm)
min. max.
at 20°C
min. max.
g/m Part No.
Part No.
Area ohms/km
mm2
0.40 19x0.16 0.74 [.029] 0.79 [.031] 50.50 1.28 [.050] 1.39 [.055] 5.17 VG 95218 T020-E02* 100G0111-0.40-*
0.50 19x0.18 0.82 [.032] 0.90 [.035] 40.10 1.37 [.054] 1.47 [.058] 6.60 VG 95218 T020-E03* 100G0111-0.50-*
0.60 19x0.20 0.95 [.037] 1.01 [.040] 31.10 1.47 [.058] 1.57 [.062] 7.54 VG 95218 T020-E04* 100G0111-0.60-*
0.75 19x0.23 1.04 [.041] 1.15 [.045] 26.70 1.59 [.063] 1.70 [.067] 8.90 VG 95218 T020-E05* 100G0111-0.75-*
1.00 19x0.25 1.17 [.046] 1.26 [.050] 20.00 1.69 [.067] 1.80 [.071] 10.73 VG 95218 T020-E06* 100G0111-1.00-*
1.20 19x0.29 1.32 [.052] 1.42 [.056] 15.30 1.88 [.074] 1.98 [.078] 13.59 VG 95218 T020-E07* 100G0111-1.20-*
1.50 37x0.23 1.46 [.057] 1.58 [.062] 13.70 2.03 [.080] 2.13 [.084] 15.96 VG 95218 T020-E08* 100G0111-1.50-*
2.00 37x0.25 1.68 [.066] 1.82 [.072] 10.50 2.31 [.091] 2.41 [.095] 20.29 VG 95218 T020-E09* 100G0111-2.00-*
2.50 37x0.29 1.85 [.073] 2.01 [.079] 8.21 2.48 [.098] 2.63 [.104] 25.65 VG 95218 T020-E10* 100G0111-2.50-*
3.00 37x0.32 2.12 [.083] 2.24 [.088] 6.58 2.70 [.106] 2.86 [.113] 31.00 VG 95218 T020-E11* 100G0111-3.00-*
4.00 56x0.30 2.41 [.095] 2.56 [.101] 4.86 3.01 [.119] 3.16 [.124] 43.48 — 100G0111-4.00-*
Low-Fire-Hazard Wire and Cable
Zerohal 100G (Continued)
9-32
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters Canada: +1 (905) 475-6222 UK: +44 (0) 800-267666